other extenuating circumstances. 

7.4 All salary step increases will be effective on July 1 each year. Time during which an                
employee is absent without pay shall not accrue credit toward an employee’s next step increase. Any                

employee who works one hundred and thirty-five (135) or more days in a school year, shall be entitled                  
to a step increase on the following July 1. 

7.5 Upon initial employment, an employee shall normally be paid at the lowest wage rate on 
the salary schedule. For employees that commence employment on or after July 1, 2017, the District